

\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5724/2017**

**BABARU** ..... Petitioner

Through **Ms. Minal Sehgal, Adv.**

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through **Ms. Jyoti Taneja and Mr. Arjun Pant,**  
**Advs. for DDA/R-1.**

**Ms. Isha Khanna, Adv. for R-2.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**% 11.07.2017**

**W.P.(C) 5724/2017**

Heard. Issue notice. Ms. Taneja and Ms. Khanna appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2 respectively, accepts notice. Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

**CM No. 23887/2017 (stay)**

Heard. Issue notice. Ms. Taneja and Ms. Khanna appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2 respectively, accepts notice. Reply may be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the other

side. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
Put up on the date fixed.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**JULY 11, 2017**  
**rc**