

\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5724/2017 & CM APPL. 23887/2017

BABARU

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr. Arjun  
Pant, Adv. for DDA.

Ms. Isha Khanna, APP for State with  
Insp. Vinod Gandhi, EOW.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **13.11.2017**

Though, none appears for the petitioner, liberty is reserved to the petitioner to file the rejoinder, if any, a week before the adjourned date.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2017**

rc