



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5724/2017 & CM APPL. 23887/2017**

BABARU

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. R.K. Saini and Mr. Vikram Saini
and Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Advocates.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: **Ms. Sapna Chauhan, Advocate.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER
27.01.2025**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 24.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2025/ss