



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5724/2017 & CM APPL. 23887/2017

BABARU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sapna Chauhan, Adv. for DDA.
Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, SPC with
Mr. Kautilya Birat and Mr. Rajmani
Mohanty, Advs. for R-2/Delhi Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

24.03.2025

%

1. Ms. Sapna Chauhan, the learned counsel for the respondent no.1/DDA prays for time to seek instructions from the respondent DDA on the latest position as to the investigation in the criminal matter.
2. Let needful be done before the next date.
3. List on 09.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2025/dss